<&

=
AR

COUDELARIA DE ALTER

1748

CDI/N

CDI/N

CDI/N

D

CDI/N

CDI/N

@] (@ s O
]

O

CDIYH

CDIYH

CDIYH

CDIYH

CDICh

CDIP

@)
9

CDlJ

CDlJ

CDI

CDIY

CDI

@)

D

@)

D

CDIU25

CDIU25

@)

D

CDI

CDI

@21:32 - 01/05/2022

START
09:00

13:30

15:00

16:00

16:00

20:00

START
06:00

08:00

08:45

09:21

09:55

10:22

10:49

11:15

14:00

14:27

15:21

16:00

17:30

19:40

21:00

Provisional Times ﬁE I

FRIDAY May 6

FINISH
13:30 Arenas open - familiarization

16:00 Main and 20 min arena are closed for maintenance and Vet Check
16:00 Vet check
16:30 Draw and technical meeting in show office
18:30 Main and 20 min arenas open - familiarization
06:00 Stables are closed
SATURDAY May 7
FINISH
21:00 Stables are open
CDN 4 anos P2 + E1+ M1 + Advance 1
Prize giving on foot
Young horses 5 years old preliminary test
Young horses 6 years old preliminary test
Prize giving - 3 best combination - CDIYH
Young horses 7 years old preliminary test
Children Team
Ponies Team
Prize giving - 3 best combination - CDIYH 7years + CDICh + CDIP
Juniors Team

Prize giving - 3 best combination - CDIJ
LUNCH BREAK
PSG

Young Riders Team

Prize giving - 3 best combination - PSG + CDIY
Inter A

Prize giving - 3 best combination

Inter Il 16-25

Prize giving - 3 best combination

Grand Prix

Prize giving - 3 best combination

06:00 Stables are closed



