

Provisional Times



1748			
	CTART	FINICIA	FRIDAY May 6
CDI/N	START 09:00	13:30	Arenas open - familiarization
CDI/N	13:30	16:00	Main and 20 min arena are closed for maintenance and Vet Check
CDI/N	15:00	16:00	Vet check
CDI	16:00	16:30	Draw and technical meeting in show office
CDI/N	16:00	18:30	Main and 20 min arenas open - familiarization
CDI/N	20:00	06:00	Stables are closed
CATURDAY May 7			
	START	FINISH	SATURDAY May 7
CDI	06:00	21:00	Stables are open
CDN	08:00		CDN 4 anos P2 + E1+ M1 + Advance 1
CDN			Prize giving on foot
CDIYH	08:45		Young horses 5 years old preliminary test
CDIYH	09:21		Young horses 6 years old preliminary test
CDIYH			Prize giving - 3 best combination - CDIYH
CDIYH	09:55		Young horses 7 years old preliminary test
CDICh	10:22		Children Team
CDIP	10:49		Ponies Team
CDI			Prize giving - 3 best combination - CDIYH 7years + CDICh + CDIP
CDIJ	11:15		Juniors Team
CDIJ			Prize giving - 3 best combination - CDIJ
			LUNCH BREAK
CDI	14:00		PSG
CDIY	14:27		Young Riders Team
CDI			Prize giving - 3 best combination - PSG + CDIY
CDI	15:21		Inter A
CDI			Prize giving - 3 best combination
CDIU25	16:00		Inter II 16-25
CDIU25			Prize giving - 3 best combination
CDI	17:30		Grand Prix
CDI	19:40		Prize giving - 3 best combination
CDI	21:00	06:00	Stables are closed